




Auction Items for Sale #0017

1. Christofle Silver Plated Fish
Vase

Christofle silver-plated fish vase. The design for
this vase was created by Émile Reiber, the head
of Christofle’s design and composition workshop

from 1865 to 1878. The fish-shaped vase is
inspired by a Japanese bronze vase from the
late Edo period. Company mark on bottom.
Circa 20th century. Dimensions: 5 3/4 x 4

inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $100

2. Mix Lot of Christofle and Silver-
Plated Items

Mixed lot of Christofle and silver-plated items.
The two Christofle dishes include the company

mark on the back. Also included is a pair of
marked Au Bain Marie openwork bowls.

Dimensions: 11 3/4 inches (largest plate).
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

3. Lot of Two Sterling Dishes with
Repousse-Work

Lot of two sterling dishes with repousse-work.
One dish is American with Shreve & Co and
sterling marks on the back. The other has

makers and sterling marks on its back.
Dimensions: 8 inches (American dish). Total

weight 313 grams
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

4. Lot of Two Sterling Silver Plates
Lot of two continental silver decorative plates.

One is hand-hammered and marked David
Ferreira Porto. The other is Spanish colonial-

style with a makers marks on its back.
Dimensions: 9 x 6 1/2 inches (handled bowl).

Total weight 372 grams.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

5. Mixed Lot of Silver Silver Dishes
and Cups

Mixed lot of continental sterling and .900 silver
cups and trays. One cup is a Tiffany & Co.

Spain, Sterling Teddy Bear cup. The other a
Links London .925 sterling silver cup. One tray

is marked sterling, and the other is marked 900.
Dimensions: 7 1/2 inches (largest tray). Total

weight 702 grams.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $800

6. Set of Five Tiffany's Elsa Peretti
Sterling Silver Star Dishes

Set of five Tiffany's Elsa Peretti silver star
dishes. The dishes have a convex shape.

Tiffany & Co and ‘925 Italy’ marks are engraved
on the back. Dimensions: 7 1/2 inches. Total

weight 1439 grams.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $900
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7. Eleven American Sterling Silver
Wallace Side Plates

Set of eleven American sterling Wallace side
plates. Company and sterling marks on the

back. Dimensions: 6 inches. Total weight 1053
grams.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

8. Lot of Two Ottoman Turkish
Silver Coin Dishes

Lot of two Ottoman Turkish silver coin dishes.
The dishes have coins bearing the Tughra of an
Ottoman Sultan inset into their wells. The dish is

marked 800 silver and the coin is dated 1292
Hijri (1876-1877). 19th century. Dimensions: 8

inches. Total weight 366 grams.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

9. Twelve American Gorham
Sterling Silver Side Plates

Set of twelve American Gorham sterling side
plates. The plates are monogrammed on the rim

with a markers mark and sterling mark on the
back. Dimensions: 6 1/2 inches. Total weight

1428 grams
Estimate: $3,000 - $4,000

Starting Bid: $900

10. SIlver Repousse Perfume
Bottle

Sterling silver perfume bottle with repossue
angel and lions. 19th century. 2 3/4 x 2 x 3/4

inches.
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $50

11. Tiffany & Co Sterling Miniature
Champagne Set

Tiffany & Co Sterling miniature champagne set.
The set includes a champagne bottle and

bucket, and two flutes. Tiffany & Co and 925
marks are on the bottoms of the pieces. Also
included in the set is a marked Links London
miniature champagne bottle. Dimensions: 3 x

3/4 inches (tallest).
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $300

12. Lot of Three Tiffany & Co Gene
Moore Sterling Circus Figurines

Lot of three Tiffany & Co Gene Moore sterling
circus figurines. In this lot are sterling silver and
enamel figurines -- a clown on stilts, a bear on
roller skates, and a lady clown in a yellow hat.
Tiffany & Co and 925 silver marks on bottom of

figurines. Dimensions: 6 3/4 inches (tallest
piece). Total weight 653 grams

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900
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13. Sterling Silver Repousse Box
A round sterling silver box. Makers mark and

sterling mark, diameter 2 1/8 inches. height 3/4
inch. weight: 30 grams
Estimate: $100 - $200

Starting Bid: $20

14. A Silver Umbilical Chord Clamp
A Silver umbilical chord clamp in the form of a
stork standing on top a turtle. Baby inside one
handle. Height 3 3 /4 inches. weight 40 grams.

Estimate: $100 - $200
Starting Bid: $20

15. Pair of Russian Niello Silver
Vodka Goblets

Pair of Russian niello silver vodka goblets. The
bowls of these ryumki are adorned with niello

lattice pattern, and further designed with
medallions depicting rustic Russian villages and
radiating sunflower motifs. Each goblet rests on

a finely tiered foot. Stamped 84. Additional
illegible markings on the rim. Circa late 19th
century. Dimensions: 3 3/4 x 1 1/5 inches.

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $100

16. Lot of Two Silver Bulldog
Formed Objects

Lot of two silver bulldog formed objects. First is
a baby rattle monogrammed with the initials AC.
The other is a keychain stamped as 925 silver.

Weight: 42.12 grams (total). Dimensions: 1 1/4 x
1 1/2 x 3 inches (rattle).
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $120

17. Ottoman Silver Cigarette Case
Ottoman silver cigarette case. The case is

covered in repoussé floral and vine
arrangements. Monogrammed for export
market. Minor crack and torn band on the

inside. Late 19th century. Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 3
1/4 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

18. Russian Silver Coin Cuff
Bracelet

Russian silver coin cuff bracelet. The bracelet is
composed of five silver House of Romanov

ruble coins. Dimensions: 2 1/4 x 1 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $350
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19. Egyptian Silver
Engraved/Etched Ashtray, No

Reserve
Egyptian silver engraved/etched ashtray. The

tray appears to be a marriage between an
ornamental bracelet and a silver plaque. The

snake-like rim has engraved geometric and leaf
patterns while the face has etched swirls that
center in apotropaic-like motifs. Stamped as

90% silver. 20th century. Dimensions: 1 1/4 x 5
1/4 inches. weight: 197 grams

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $100

20. Ornate Silver Indian/Russian
Belt

Ornate silver Indian/Russian belt. The belt's
strap features regal Russian crests and

emblems, while South Indian panels and a
jeweled glass inlay decorate the buckle and

ends. Cross-cultural composite piece. Late 19th
to early 20th century. Dimensions: 32 x 1 1/4

inches.
Estimate: $800 - $1,200

Starting Bid: $200

21. Lot of Three Marked Russian &
Continental Silver Yads

Lot of three marked Russian and continental
silver yads. The yads are adorned with spiral

wrappings, chased designs, and jeweled
embellishments. Both silver yads are stamped
84 silver, with one bearing a date (1875). The
gold-washed silver yad has a maker’s mark

stamp. Circa 19th century. Dimensions: 10 1/2
inches (longest yad).

Estimate: $800 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $400

22. Indian Silver Trinket Box
Indian silver trinket box. The lid is crowned with
a peacock finial and closed with a clasp on the
front. Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 3 1/4 inches. weight:

174 grams
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $300

23. Persian Silver Chased Table
Box

Persian silver chased table box. Persian
markers mark and 84 silver mark on bottom.

Early 20th century. Dimensions: 5 3/4 x 3 3/4 x
1 inches. weight: 395 grams

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $300

24. Persian Silver Hand-Chased
Vase

Persian silver hand-chased vase. The body of
the vase is covered with fine detailed floral
patterns that frame stylized flower and bird

medallions. Persian makers mark and 84 silver
mark on the bottom. Dimensions: 7 1/2 x 4 1/2

inches. weight: 538 grams
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $900
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25. Anglo-Indian Kutch Silver
Teapot

Anglo-Indian Kutch silver teapot. Its form and
decoration exemplify the classic Kutch fusion of

Indian and European styles. The body is
densely covered in rich floral repousse. The

spout terminates in a peacock head and the lid
is crowned with an elephant finial. Excellent
condition and proportions. Makers mark on

bottom. Circa 1900. Dimensions: 4 x 6 x 3 1/2
inches. weight: 284 grams

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $500

26. Persian Silver Sugar Bowl with
Openwork

Persian silver sugar bowl with openwork. The
body and lid are covered with fine chased floral
patterns and openwork. Persian makers mark
and 900 silver mark on bottom. Dimensions: 5

1/2 x 6 x 4 inches. weight: 353 grams
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $700

27. Persian Silver Hand-Chased
Fluted Vase

Persian silver hand-chased fluted vase. Persian
makers mark and 84 silver mark on bottom.

20th century. Dimensions: 4 1/2 x 4 3/4 inches.
weight: 320 grams

Estimate: $800 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $600

28. Set of Six Persian Silver
Filigree Cup Holders

Set of six Persian silver filigree cup holders. The
set comes with glass cup inserts. One glass cup
has been replaced. Dimensions: 3 x 2 inches.
silver weight: 408 grams total, 68 grams each.

Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $600

29. Indian Silver Goblet-Trophy
Indian silver goblet-trophy. Around the cup are
medallions chased with depictions of village

scenes and tropical foliage. Around the rim, text
identifying the cup as a trophy award are

inscribed. Circa 1910. Dimensions: 6 3/4 x 3 1/4
inches. weight: 227 grams

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300

30. Indian Silver Hand-Chased
Goblet

Indian silver hand-chased goblet. Dimensions: 7
x 3 1/2 inches. weight: 293 grams

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300
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31. Indian Silver Table Box
Indian silver table box. The lid is hinged and
decorated with a lion and tiger quarreling.
Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 1 1/2 inches.

weight: 111 grams
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $300

32. Persian Silver Lidded Jewelry
Box

Persian silver lidded jewelry box. The box has
finely detailed hand-chased floral medallions on
its lid and sides. Persian makers mark and 84

silver mark on the bottom. Dimensions: 4 3/4 x 1
1/4 inches. weight: 275 grams

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300

33. Martins of Tehran Silver Tray
with Chased Folklore

Martins of Tehran silver tray with chased
folklore. The tray has a rounded hexagon shape
with a chased depiction of an elderly man under
a willow imagining two lovers. Company mark

on the bottom. Circa early 20th century.
Dimensions: 10 1/4 inches. weight: 452 grams

Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $800

34. Kashmiri Silver Enameled Jug
Kashmiri silver enameled jug. The jug has navy
and turquoise lobed panels and a notable cobra
snake handle. Dimensions: 5 x 3 x 3 1/4 inches.

weight: 154 grams
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $200

35. Persian Silver Enameled Table
Box

Persian silver enameled table box. Enameled
on the hinged lid is Naqsh-i Jahan Square in

Isfahan, Iran. Highly detailed and ornate chase-
work on the sides. Mid 20th century. Persian

markers mark and 84% silver mark on bottom.
Dimensions: 6 1/4 x 6 1/4 x 1 inches. weight:

753 grams
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $1,200

36. Ottoman Turkish Silver Prayer
Holder and Chain

Ottoman Turkish silver prayer holder and chain.
The piece is finely detailed with hand-chased

Ottoman floral and six-pointed star motifs.
Suspended chains and coins along the sides

and rim add sound and movement. The top side
of the holder slides opens to place a Koranic

text or a prayer inside. 800 silver. Dimensions: 4
1/2 x 3 x 1 inches (box), 30 inches (strap).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $250
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37. An Islamic Silvered Copper Jar
An Islamic designed silvered copper jar with

cover. Hand chased with cartouches of Islamic
calligraphy amidst ornate foliate pattern. Bottom
replaced. Height 7 inches. Height: height 6 1/2

inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

38. Lot of Seven Norblin & Co
Silver Plated Trays

Lot of seven Norblin & Co silver plated trays.
19th century. Persian market. Dimensions: 5 x 6

1/2 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $200

39. Lot of Six Norblin & Co Silver-
Plated Trays

Lot of six Norblin & Co silver-plated trays. 19th
century. Company makers mark on bottom.

Persian Market. Dimensions: 8 3/4 x 5 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $200

40. Kashmiri Gilded Copper Plate
Kashmiri gilded copper plate. The piece is

densely chased with interlaced boteh motifs on
the face while the rim is ringed by trees in

repeating cartouches. 19th century. Dimensions:
9 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $80

41. A Pair of Indian Bidri Covered
Vases

A pair of fine Indian Bidri covered vases. 19th
century. Height 12 inches.
Estimate: $6,000 - $9,000

Starting Bid: $3,000

42. Indian Bronze Lord Ganesha
Figure

Indian bronze Lord Ganesha figure. Lord
Ganesha sits atop a lotus pedestal while holding

various, traditional elements in his hands.
Dimensions: 6 1/2 x 5 3/4 x 3 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $100
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43. Indian Bronze Lord Shiva
Figure

Indian bronze Lord Shiva figure. Shiva is
sculpted with four arms holding various

traditional elements atop a lotus pedestal base.
Dimensions: 9 x 3 x 3 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

44. Tibetan Metal Phurba Dagger
Tibetan metal Phurba dagger. This dagger has a
crown pommel, a traditional three-sided blade,
and depicts a Bodhisattva riding a beast on its

handle. The piece has red deposits in its
crevices. Dimensions: 9 3/4 x 4 x 2 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $600

45. Indian Brass Deepa Lakshmi
Oil Lamp

Indian brass Deepa Lakshmi oil lamp. The
Hindu goddess Lakshmi stands holding a basin-

like lamp or ‘deepa’ (diya) before the viewer.
Dimensions: 5 1/4 x 3 x 2 inches.

Estimate: $100 - $200
Starting Bid: $10

46. Qajar Persian Engraved Brass
Bowl

Qajar Persian engraved brass bowl. The outside
of the bowl is finely detailed with depictions of
Qajar nobility and horsemanship, and minute
floral scrollwork. Tin plating on the interior and

under the base. Circa late 18th/early 19th
century. Dimensions: 8 3/4 x 4 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $400

47. Syrian Copper Mamluk Revival
Basin

Syrian copper Mamluk Revival basin. A band of
alternating Arabic script and medallions wraps

around the rim. Origin mark on bottom.
Dimensions: 10 1/2 x 4 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300

48. Characterful Indian Brass Over
Coconut Hookah Base

Characterful Indian brass over coconut hookah
base. Covering the coconut is a brass shell with

traditional Indian scrollwork and pineapple
designs. Integrally mounted on a tripod base.
19th century. Dimensions: 10 1/2 x 10 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $80
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49. Syrian Damascene Silver
Overlay Miniature Vase

Syrian Damascene silver overlay miniature
vase. The neck and body of the vase are

covered with ornate Arabic script and floral
scrollwork. Dimensions: 5 1/2 x 2 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $400
Starting Bid: $80

50. Turkish Brass Candlestick with
Tray

Turkish brass candlestick with tray. The shaft is
knobbed and ringed with lines; the base is
encircled by a band of petal motifs. 18th
century. Dimensions: 13 x 4 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $80

51. Pair of Qajar Persian
Damascened Steel Ram Statues

Pair of Qajar Persian steel ram statues.
Damascened floral patterns applied to their

bodies, faces, and wide tails. Dimensions: 9 1/2
x 9 1/2 x 6 1/4 inches (one ram).

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

52. Qajar Persian Iron Nargila Top
with Gilt Highlights

Qajar Persian iron nargila top with gilt highlights.
The piece is adorned with hand-chiseled figural

medallions and encircling floral bands. 19th
century. Dimensions: 2 3/4 x 3 1/4 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $250

53. Persian Qajar Enameled Silver
Nargila Top

Persian Qajar enameled silver nargila top. The
top is bell-shaped with a wood base and its

polychrome floral and rose designs are raised.
Dimensions: 7 x 3 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

54. Qajar Persian Enameled
Nargila Top

Qajar Persian enameled nargila top. Painted
around the top are florals and, befittingly, Qajar
medallions depicting men and harem women.
Gilt detailing. Dimensions: 3 x 3 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $4,000 - $6,000
Starting Bid: $1,900
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55. Lot of Two Indian Carved
Marble Lotuses

Lot of two Indian carved marble lotuses. The
lotuses are most likely jar covers installed on
modern metal stands. Dimensions: 9 inches

(diameter), 21 inches (tallest piece).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

56. Pair of Indian Painted Wood
Ghodi Horses

Pair of Indian painted wood ghodi horses. The
figurines are miniatures versions of Indian

wedding horses. The horse regalia is painted in
polychrome. Dimensions: 11 x 9 3/4 x 2 3/4

inches.
Estimate: $800 - $1,200

Starting Bid: $200

57. Large Indian Inlayed Box
A large Indian inlayed box with floral Moghul
decorative motif. Brass handles and inlay on

interior. Missing lock. size: 17 x 11 x 6 1/4
inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

58. A 19th Century Indian or
Kashmir Illuminated Quran

Indian or Kashmiri illuminated quran, 19th
century. 6 x 9 3/4 x 2 inches closed.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

59. A Small Indian or Kashmiri
Quran

A small Indian or Kashmiri illuminated quran
with lacquered paper mache floral cover. 2 1/2 x

4 x 1 inches
Estimate: $4,000 - $6,000

Starting Bid: $2,500

60. Dalāʾil al-khayrāt Illuminated
Prayer Book

18th - 19th century Dalāʾil al-khayrāt illuminated
Islamic prayer book. 3 1/2 x 5 7/8 x 1 inches.

Estimate: $5,000 - $7,000
Starting Bid: $2,000
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61. Qajar Miniature Painting of
Jonah and the Whale

Qajar miniature painting of Jonah and the
Whale. Painted in polychrome watercolor and

gilt is Jonah being released from the belly of the
whale with an angel above him. 19th century.
Dimensions: 7 3/4 x 5 inches. A 14th century

original of this painting is at the MET.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $180

62. Qajar Persian Rose &
Nightingale Paper Drawing

Qajar Persian rose and nightingale paper
drawing. Circa 19th century. Dimensions: 18 3/4

x 14 1/4 inches (framed).
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

Starting Bid: $400

63. Persian Mounted Calligraphic
Panels

Persian mounted calligraphic panels. The
scripts are verses from poet Saadi Shirazi.
Dimensions: 20 x 19 1/2 inches (framed).

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $180

64. Persian Gilt Calligraphy on
Lacquer Paper

Persian gilt calligraphy on lacquer paper. 18th
century. Dimensions: 18 x 17 inches (framed).

Estimate: $800 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $400

65. Safavid Persian Mounted
Calligraphy Panel

Two Safavid Persian mounted calligraphies
panel. Illuminated and embellished with

traditional floral details. 16th century.
Dimensions: 15 3/4 x 12 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $600

66. Qajar Persian Portrait of
Timurid Prince

Qajar Persian portrait of Timurid prince. The
depiction has watercolor and gilt detailing and
finely drawn ink details on the armor and hat.
Persian script along right border. 19th century.

Dimensions: 18 x 13 inches (framed).
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $600
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67. A Safavid Persian Illustrated
Manuscript Leaf.

A fine Persian miniature painting from a Safavid
era manuscript. ca. 17th century AD. 9 1/2 x 14

1/2 inches (miniature 5 x 8 1/2 inches).
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $2,500

68. A Mughal Miniature Painting of
Shah Jahan

A Mughal era miniature painting of shah Jahan
riding on a white horse. India, 17th - 18th

century AD. 9 1/2 x 14 1/2 inches
Estimate: $10,000 - $12,000

Starting Bid: $5,000

69. Persian Qajar Lacquered
Papier Mache Mirror Case

Persian Qajar lacquered papier mache mirror
case. The front and back panels have traditional

illustrated scenes of noblemen and leisurely
court life. Dimensions: 14 1/2 x 9 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

70. Indian Silver-Mounted Dagger
with Gold Koftgari

Indian silver-mounted dagger with gold koftgari.
The dagger has a ram head handle hand-

chased with a depiction of a prince and princess
on opposite sides. Koftgari goldwork where the
blade meets the handle. Dimensions: 12 1/2 x 2

1/2 inches.
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $600

71. A Nepalese Khukuri Dagger
Nepalese Khukuri dagger with bone handle and
brass mounts. Length 16 1/2 inches. One small

knife missing.
Estimate: $300 - $400

Starting Bid: $50

72. Two Nepalese Khukuri Daggers
Two Nepalese Khukuri daggers with inlaid wood

handles. Length 17 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50
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73. Russian Caucasian Khanjali
Dagger

Russian Caucasian khanjali dagger with silver
sheath. The blade is double-sided and the

scabbard has applied stones. Etched with date
and possible signature on underside.

Dimensions: 20 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $300

74. Wood Figural Walkingstick
Wood figural walkingstick. The figural head lifts
off to reveal a cigar, which can be inserted back
into the figure’s mouth. Signed. Dimensions: 37

inches (length).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $200

75. Carved Meerschaum Wood
Smokers Cane

Carved meerschaum wood smokers cane. The
top finial is carved as a whimsical male head

with a second smaller head carved in the profile
along the side. The cane has holes for cigar

smoking accessories. Signed. Dimensions: 40
inches (length).

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $600

76. Wood Cane with Amber Top
Wood cane with amber top. Dimensions: 37

inches (length).
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $150

77. Chinese Wood Cane with Silver
Handle

Chinese wood cane with silver handle. The
handle is decorated with traditional motifs.

Dimensions: 36 inches (length).
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $400

78. Signed British Sterling Silver
Wood Cane

Signed British sterling silver wood cane. The
cane is topped with a curled swan finial. Signed

"J.K." with a British sterling silver mark.
Dimensions: 36 1/4 inches (length).

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $400
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79. Agate Cane Handle
Agate cane handle. Additional mounting in the

shape of laurel wreaths. Dimensions: 3 3/4 x 3/4
inches.

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $180

80. Wood Seated Buddha Figurine
Wood seated Buddha figurine. This onyx-
colored Buddha is seated in a traditional

meditative pose, but with hands open and
separated in a unique form. Dimensions: 9 x 6

1/4 x 4 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $100

81. Cambodian Glazed Pottery
Buddha

Cambodian glazed pottery Buddha. The statue
has a unique color gradient and texture with its
hands in the anjali mudra position. Dimensions:

17 x 7 x 6 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $100

82. Chinese Bronze Buddha Head
Chinese bronze Buddha head. The Buddha is

depicted with serene closed eyes and traditional
snail shell hair. Qing Dynasty/19th century.

Dimensions: 14 1/2 x 10 1/2 x 9 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

83. Chinese Carved White Jade
Figure of Guanyin, No reserve

Chinese carved white jade figure of Guanyin.
The Guanyin is carved solemnly, clutching her

robes to her chest and gazing to her right.
Dimensions: 8 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 2 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $100

84. Chinese Porcelain Birds &
Blossoms Vase, No reserve

Chinese porcelain birds and blossoms vase.
Dimensions: 12 x 10 inches (height x diameter).

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $100

https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17130&lotNum=79
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17130&lotNum=79
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17114&lotNum=80
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17114&lotNum=80
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17115&lotNum=81
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17115&lotNum=81
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17037&lotNum=82
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17037&lotNum=82
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17048&lotNum=83
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17048&lotNum=83
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17155&lotNum=84
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17155&lotNum=84


85. Chinese Export Porcelain Hat
Vase, No reserve

Chinese export porcelain hat vase. The vase is
hexagonal with six panels and decorated with
characterful traditional motifs. Makers mark on
bottom. Dimensions: 11 x 4 3/4 inches (height x

diameter).
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

86. Chinese Porcelain Fish Basin
Chinese porcelain fish basin. Noblemen scene
on the exterior and koi carp decoration on the
interior, with gilded side handles. Makers mark
on bottom. Dimensions: 8 x 21 1/2 x 14 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $100

87. Chinese Porcelain Lidded Jar,
No reserve

Chinese porcelain lidded jar. The jar's lid is
topped with a lotus finial and the body depicts a

noblewoman with frolicking children.
Dimensions: 9 1/2 x 4 1/2 inches (height x

diameter).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100

88. Chinese Porcelain Lidded
Ginger Jar

Chinese porcelain lidded ginger jar. The lid is
topped with a lotus finial. Makers mark on

bottom. Dimensions: 14 x 6 1/2 inches (height x
diameter).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

89. Chinese Jun ware Pottery Vase
Chinese Jun ware pottery vase. The piece has

splashes of aubergine on the body typical of Jun
ware. Yuen Dynasty. Dimensions: 10 x 4 1/2

inches (height x diameter).
Estimate: $4,000 - $6,000

Starting Bid: $2,500

90. Chinese Porcelain Vase with
Lucky Peaches

Chinese porcelain vase with lucky peaches. The
vase has an eggshell blue grounding with 9

lucky peach motifs decorated across. Makers
mark on bottom. Dimensions: 16 x 10 inches

(height x diameter).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900
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91. Lot of Two Chinese Celadon
Guanware Vases

Lot of two Chinese celadon Guanware vases.
Faceted, pear-shaped bodies with traditional

crackle ware design. Dimensions: 9 x 5 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100

92. Lot of Three Chinese Blue and
White Porcelain Bowls, No reserve
Lot of three Chinese blue and white porcelain
bowls. The bowls are covered with traditional

Chinese ornamental and natural motifs.
Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 6 1/2 inches (largest bowl).

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $100

93. Lot of Two Chinese Celadon
Vases, No reserve

Lot of two Chinese celadon vases. Both are
celadon glaze porcelain with double handles;
one is elongated, the other stout with crackle

designs. Dimensions: 7 1/2 x 4 1/4 inches
(tallest vase).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $100

94. Lot of Two Vietnamese
Ceramic Ink Pots

Lot of two Vietnamese ceramic ink pots. The
two blue-and-white inkpots contrast: one is

octagonal with geometric patterning, while the
other shows fowl designs wrapping along its

body. Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 inches (largest
bud vase?).

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $100

95. Chinese Blue and White
Porcelain Footed Bowl

Chinese blue and white porcelain footed bowl.
The sides of the bowl are decorated with
traditional floral scrollwork and the face is

marked with a similar motif. Some perforations
and cracks on the surface. Dimensions: 6 1/2 x

3 inches.
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $50

96. Chinese Blue and White
Porcelain Vase

Chinese blue and white porcelain vase. The
vase is hexagonal with six faces and a baluster
shape. Makers mark on bottom. Dimensions: 14

x 5 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100
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97. Chinese Porcelain Figure of
Shou Xing

Chinese porcelain figure of Shou Xing, the god
of longevity. Height 16 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $50

98. Chinese Blue and White Plum
Jar

A chinese blue and white plum jar on wood
stand.

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $50

99. Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain Gourd Jar

Chinese blue and white porcelain gourd jar. The
jar is decorated with a playful koi carp motif.

Makers mark on bottom. Dimensions: 7 1/2 x 8
inches (height x diameter).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

100. Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain Floor Vase

Chinese blue and white porcelain floor vase.
The vase has a celadon ground and foo dog

handles mounted on the sides. Dimensions: 24
x 9 1/2 (height x diameter).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $100

101. Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain Brush Pot

Chinese blue and white porcelain brush pot.
The brush pot is stout and wide, and has

traditional courtly scenes of noblemen and
scholars painted on its body. Kangxi mark on

bottom. Dimensions: 7 x 7 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

102. Large Chinese Porcelain
Brush Pot

Large Chinese porcelain brush pot. Charming,
vernal depictions of rice paddy farmers on the

body. Makers mark on bottom. Dimensions: 8 x
8 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $100
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103. Chinese Porcelain Phoenix
Ewer

Chinese porcelain phoenix ewer. The ewer is in
the shape of a moon flask. The piece features
Chinese mythical creatures - a dragon as its
spout and phoenixes on its front and back.

Dimensions: 8 1/4 x 8 x 2 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $100

104. Chinese Enamel Painted
Porcelain Floral Vase

Chinese enamel painted porcelain floral vase.
The vase has a cong-form shape with a

contrasting circle base and opening.
Dimensions: 9 x 4 inches.

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $100

105. Chinese Song Dynasty Stone
Carving

Chinese Song Dynasty stone carving of a
Guanyin figure. Song Dynasty. Dimensions: 19

x 4 x 2 inches (with stand).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $600

106. Pair of Chinese Taotie Bronze
Vases

Pair of Chinese bronze pear-shaped vases. The
vases have dragon handles with hanging rings.

Taotie design all over the bodies with footed
bases. Yuan to Ming dynasty. Dimensions: 5 x 4

x 10 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $900

107. Pair of Chinese Cloissone
Brass Cabbage Boxes

Pair of Chinese cloisonne brass cabbage boxes.
Leaf, cabbage, and floral designs all over the
ribbed body. Unique design and color scheme
per box. Blue interior. Intact. Dimensions: 7 1/4

x 4 3/4 x 4 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $700

108. Pair of Chinese Enamel on
Brass Cloisonne Miniature Vases

Pair of Chinese enamel on brass cloisonne
miniature vases. The vases are turquoise with a

fine fish scale pattern on the body and
traditional ruji detailing at the mouth. Republic

Period. Dimensions: 6 x 3 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $280
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109. Chinese Canton Enamel on
Copper Bowl

Chinese canton enamel on copper bowl.
Painted on the bowl are four medallions

featuring traditional Chinese material objects,
and a pistachio interior. 19th century.

Dimensions: 9 x 4 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $200

110. Lot of Complementary
Chinese Enamel on Copper

Cloisonne Bowls
Lot of complementary Chinese enamel on
copper cloisonne bowls. The bowls have a

quatrefoil faceted form and contrasting
decoration: one painted with traditional figures
and everyday objects, the other with trees and
flowers. Republic Period. Dimensions: 4 x 7 1/4

inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $280

111. Chinese Bronze and Gilt Oil
Lamp Bottle

Chinese bronze and gilt oil lamp bottle. The
bottle has a short side piece for the oil on its
side. Striking contrast of cool patinated tones
and gilded pattern. Dimensions: 12 x 6 1/2 x 5

inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $100

112. Chinese Brass Champleve
Cloisonne Lidded Urn

Chinese brass champleve cloisonne lidded urn.
The piece has polychrome geometric designs

and wide double handles. Dimensions: 5 x 6 3/4
x 3 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $100

113. Japanese Bronze Lidded
Incense Burner

Japanese bronze lidded incense burner. The lid
of the censer is topped with a foo dog finial.

Dimensions: 9 x 6 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100

114. Chinese Brass Cloisonne
Elephant Urn

Chinese brass cloisonne elephant urn. The urn
is exquisitely detailed with lotus medallions and
vines, and charming elephant tusk handles on

its sides. Maker's mark on bottom. Ming
dynasty. Dimensions: 6 x 6 x 8 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900
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115. Chinese Glazed Ceramic Jar
Chinese glazed ceramic jar. Dimensions: 4 1/2 x

5 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

116. Chinese Tea Dust Glaze
Porcelain Vase

Chinese tea dust glaze porcelain vase. Makers
mark on bottom. Dimensions: 14 x 6 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $100

117. Chinese Porcelain Guanware
Vase

Chinese porcelain guanware vase. Dimensions:
7 x 3 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $50

118. Chinese Bronze Cloisonne
Basin

Chinese bronze cloisonne basin. The face of the
bowl depicts phoenix birds as well as blossom

and swirling patterns. Circa later Ming
Dynasty/16th century. Dimensions: 11 1/4 x 2

1/4 (diameter x height).
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $500

119. Chinese Enamel Painted
Glass Brush Pot

Chinese enamel painted glass brush pot. The
brush pot has a rectangular shape with vernal
images painted on each side. Makers mark on
bottom. Circa 1900. Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 4 3/4

inches.
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $600

120. Japanese Glazed Porcelain
Incense Burner

Japanese glazed porcelain incense burner. The
lid is pierced with cloud scrolls and surmounted

by a shishi finial. The body is adorned with
chrysanthemum scrollwork, with opposing
panels molded in relief with phoenixes and
dragons, and it is raised on splayed bracket

feet. Signed. Taisho period. Dimensions:
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $700
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121. Pair of Thai Gilded Bronze
Thepphanom Angel Figures

Pair of Thai gilded bronze Thepphanom angel
figures. The onyx female figures are seated,
one playing a sitar and the other a hand-held
drum. Finely cast crowns, jewelry, and skirts
characteristic of Thepphanom iconography

adorn each figure. Both bear hanging
commerce trade seals. Dimensions: 4 x 3 1/2 x

8 1/4 (sitar figure).
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $40

122. Chinese Brass Inkwell and
Stand

A Chinese brass inkwell and stand. mid 20th
century. 7 1/2 x 7 x 7 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

123. Chinese Export Armorial
Porcelain Tea Caddy

Chinese export armorial porcelain tea caddy.
The caddy has an angelic coat of arms on its

front and back with additional gilt detailing. 18th
century. Dimensions: 5 x 2 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $200

124. Tibetan Lacquered Wood
Folding Desk

Tibetan folding desk carved from wood.
Lacquered. Elaborate openwork carvings of

clouds and dragons on the sides. Some cracks
along sides consistent with age and use.

Dimensions: 24 x 14 x 14 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $200

125. Japanese Black Lacquer
Stand

Japanese black lacquer stand. The piece has
gilt floral and vine patterns all over. Meiji to

Taisho period. Dimensions: 10 x 13 x 10 3/4
inches.

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $300

126. Japanese Imari Ware
Porcelain Dish

Japanese Imari ware porcelain dish. Japanese
makers mark on bottom. Dimensions: 14 1/4

inches (diameter).
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50
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127. Japanese Imari Ware
Porcelain Charger

Japanese Imari ware porcelain charger.
Japanese makers mark on bottom. Dimensions:

16 inches (diameter).
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $50

128. Japanese Imari Ware
Porcelain Dish

Japanese Imari ware porcelain dish. The plate
has a central phoenix motif and gilt detailing.
Gold Imari, Hand Painted mark on bottom.

Dimensions: 11 inches (diameter).
Estimate: $100 - $200

Starting Bid: $20

129. Japanese Porcelain Imari-
ware Trumpet Vase, No reserve

Japanese porcelain imari-ware trumpet vase.
Chrysanthemum and autumnal leaf motifs all

over the body. Makers mark on bottom.
Dimensions: 12 x 6 inches (height x diameter).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

130. Lot of Two Japanese
Lacquered Inro

Lot of two Japanese lacquered inro. The bodies
are decorated with traditional depictions of

blossoming branches. The netsuke fastener on
the onyx inro has Japanese characters on its

sides. Dimensions: 3 1/4 x 2 inches (larger inro).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

131. Lot of Two Japanese
Lacquered Inro

Lot of two Japanese lacquered inro. Both inros
have gilt detailing with one having additional
luminescent insets. Dimensions: 3 1/4 x 2 1/4

inches (larger inro).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

132. Pair, Japanese Edo Period
Bronze Urns

Pair of 5-legged bronze patina urns from the
Japanese Edo period depicting unique

landscape and battle scenes on intricate
patterns. Makers mark underneath. Bronze

patina. Intact. Edo Period. Dimensions: 9 1/2 x 9
1/2 x 20 inches.

Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000
Starting Bid: $900
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133. Japanese Aritaware Porcelain
Figure of Wrestling Dogs

Japanese Aritaware porcelain figure of brown
striped and black striped dogs wrestling.

Dimensions: 6 x 4 x 5 1/4 inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $400

134. Large Porcelain Japanese
Imari Bowl

Large porcelain Japanese Imari bowl from the
late Edo Period. Potted, sprouting tree depicted

on face with phoenix and chrysanthemum
designs on edge. Gilt detailing. Intact. Edo
Period. Dimensions: 20 1/4 x 4 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000
Starting Bid: $1,200

135. Japanese Famille Rose
Chinese Market Porcelain Charger

Japanese eight-sided famille rose porcelain
charger plate. Made for the Chinese market. On
the face of plate two maidens in kimonos lounge
in a floral garden. Intact. Dimensions: 17 x 2 1/2

inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $800

136. Two Meiji Period Japanese
Imari Dishes

Two Meiji Period Japanese Imari dishes. Blue
and sunrise colors. Octagonal, scalloped plate
with vase and flower designs. Deep, concave
serving dish with floral, vine, and tree designs.

Meiji Period. Dimensions: 7 1/2 x 7 1/4 x 1
inches (plate), 8 x 4 1/2 x 1 3/4 inches (tray).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $20

137. Japanese Imari-ware
Porcelain Bowl with Garden Motifs

Japanese Imari-ware enamel porcelain bowl.
The interior has finely detailed motifs of flowers,

scrolling vines, and rabbit medallions. The
exterior depicts lush garden scenes. Ocean and

sunset color palette. Makers mark on bottom.
Intact. Dimensions: 16 x 7 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $700

138. Japanese Lacquered Tray
Depicting Buddhist Disciple

Japanese gilt lacquered wooden tray in a
concave shape. The tray has a raised depiction
of a disciple of Buddha, Handaka Sonja, with a
jeweled dragon emanating from his alms bowl.
Intact. Taisho Period. Dimensions: 20 x 14 1/4 x

1 1/4 inches.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $1,500
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139. Set of Five Japanese Lacquer
Bowls with Plates

Set of five Japanese lacquer bowls with plates.
Each bowl is accompanied by a plate whose

matching design is unique to that pair. Gilt-silver
detailing applied to the faces. Dimensions: 6 3/4

inches (diameter of one plate).
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

140. Lot of Two Japanese
Woodblock Prints

Lot of two Japanese woodblock prints.
Dimensions: 19 x 16 inches (each).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

141. Large Tibetan Buddhist
Thangka on Linen Canvas

Large Tibetan Buddhist thangka on linen
canvas. Depicted is a mandala with a wrathful

deity, possibly Mahakala, in the center. The
painting is bordered by magenta-colored silk.

Protectively framed. 18th/19th century.
Dimensions: 57 1/2 x 41 1/2 x 1 1/4 inches (with

frame), 52 x 38 inches (without frame).
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $500

142. Indian Gouache and Gilt
Miniature Portrait of a Young Lady
Indian gouache and gilt miniature portrait of a

young lady. The portrait depicts a young lady in
profile, dressed in traditional magenta attire with
notable emerald and gilded jewelry painted on.
It is double mounted and double framed. 19th

century. Dimensions: 13 3/4 x 12 inches
(framed).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $80

143. Ismet Keten (1953), Acrylic
and Gild Tughra on Silk, Signed

Ismet Keten (1953), acrylic and gild Tughra on
silk. The highly ornate, intertwined script is a

reproduction of Sultan Mehmed II's (1432-1481)
tughra. Artist signature and date in lower left
corner. 2000. Dimensions: 10 1/4 x 15 1/4

inches (framed).
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $50

144. Curt de Brevio, European
Reproduction of Grandpa Waking,

Oil on Canvas
Curt de Brevio, European reproduction of

Grandpa Waking, oil on canvas. The oil painting
is a reproduction of Austrian Eduard Ritters'

Grandpa Waking (1842). In this warmly colored,
intimate painting, a mother and son tenderly

care for their sleeping grandfather. Mounted in a
highly ornate gilded wood and gesso frame.

Signature on back attributed to de Brevio. Circa
1866. Dimensions: 30 x 35 x 3 1/2 inches

(framed).
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $100
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145. German Oil on Porcelain
Miniature Painting Reproduction of

Egyptienne
German oil on porcelain miniature painting

reproduction of Egyptienne (1869) by Richter.
Orientalist rendering of a bejeweled young

Egyptian girl. 19th century. Dimensions: 1 x 6 x
9 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $700 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $100

146. German Orientalist Oil on
Porcelain Miniature of an Islamic

Woman
German orientalist oil on porcelain miniature
portrait of an Islamic woman. Contained in a

metal frame with a velvet backing. 19th century.
Dimensions: 3/4 x 6 1/4 round inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $80

147. German Oil on Porcelain
Miniature Painting Reproduction of

L'Odalisque
German oil on porcelain miniature painting

reproduction of L'Odalisque by Richter.
Orientalist depiction of an Ottoman court lady
with a coin headdress. Contained in an ornate

gilt frame. 19th century. Dimensions: 1/2 x 4 1/4
x 8 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $800 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $100

148. Pin Up-Style Pencil Drawing
on Paper

Pin up-style pencil drawing on paper.
1930s/1940s. Dimensions: 24 3/4 x 25 inches

(framed).
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $80

149. Rolando Cortez, American Oil
on Canvas Painting, Rolling Dice

(1992)
Rolando Cortez, American oil on canvas

painting of a crowd rolling dice in a casino. Artist
name and date in lower left corner. Dimensions:

27 1/2 x 28 inches (mounted).
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $80

150. Persian Gilt-Silver and
Khatam Wooden Frame

Persian gilt-silver and khatam wooden frame.
The margins are richly decorated with

alternating cartouches of Islamic vignettes
painted in enamel and geometric star

medallions. The margins are worked in raised
gilt-silver panels that enhance the contrast of

texture and color. Khatam marquetry then
borders these margins and edges of the frame.

Dimensions: 1 1/2 x 16 1/4 x 18 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $50
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151. European Enameled Brass
San Damian Crucifix

European enameled brass San Damian crucifix.
The icon crucifix portrays a suffering Christ

surrounded by witnesses, angels, and disciples.
The hole at the top is for mounting against a

surface. Dimensions: 10 1/4 x 7 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

152. Russian Wood and Gilt-Silver
Mother of God Icon

Russian wood and gilt-silver Mother of God
icon. Mary's robes and headpiece are

composed from seed pearls while her halo is
decorated with colored glass placements. The
lot is stamped with the makers mark, 84 silver,
and date 1849. Dimensions: 12 1/2 x 10 3/4 x 1

1/4 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $800

153. A Vartanyan, Persian Oil on
Canvas Painting, View of a

Mosque (1964)
A Vartanyan, Persian oil on canvas painting of

an mosque. In bright, vernal blue and rose
hues, a Persian mosque is depicted. Artist

signature, date, and location in the lower left
corner. Dimensions: 34 x 26 inches (framed).

Estimate: $800 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $350

154. Persian Wood Table Box
Mounted with Brass

Persian wood table box mounted with openwork
brass in crackled pattern. Dimensions: 9 1/4 x 6

x 4 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

155. Turkish Carved Wood Table
Box with Tughra

Turkish carved wood table box with Tughra. This
trinket box has sinuous script and florals carved
into the top, bottom, and sides. Dated 1318 Hijri
(1900-1901). Dimensions: 4 3/4 x 2 1/2 x 1 1/4 x

inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

156. Lot of Three Signed Russian
Palekh Jewelry Boxes

Lot of three signed Russian Palekh jewelry
boxes. The papier mache boxes are constructed
and painted in the traditional Russian lacquered

style. The lids depict scenes from Russian
folklore. Made in USSR. Palekh School of Art

(all three?). Dated and numbered with
signatures from different artists. Dimensions: 5

3/4 x 4 x 1 3/4 inches (largest box).
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $200
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157. Lot of Four French Enameled
Table Boxes

Lot of four French enameled table boxes. The
boxes are mounted with gilt bronze and are
painted with various pastoral and romantic

scenes typical of the time. 18th century.
Dimensions: 3 x 2 1/2 x 1 1/2 inches (largest

box).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $600

158. Howell James & Co Gilt
Bronze Beehive Sewing Box

Howell James & Co gilt bronze beehive sewing
box. The top is hinged and has a honey bee

applied to it for decor. Makers mark stamped on
bottom. Circa 1900. Dimensions: 9 x 9 x 9

inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100

159. Minton Commemorative
Coronation Porcelain Trinket Box
Minton commemorative coronation porcelain

trinket box. The box commemorates the
coronation of King George VI and Queen

Elizabeth II and depicts their profiles in pate du
sur portraits on the lid. Gilt detailing. Company

mark and edition number on the bottom.
Numbered 17/500. Dimensions: 2 1/4 x 2 3/4

inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $180

160. British Royal Worcester
Porcelain Miniature Vase

British Royal Worcester porcelain miniature
vase. The vase is double handled with a

pheasant painted on its face. Signed George
Stinton. Stamped with Royal Worcester mark

with factory/model number on bottom.
Dimensions: 6 1/2 x 3 inches.

Estimate: $400 - $600
Starting Bid: $180

161. Pair of British Royal
Worcester Porcelain Globular

Vases
Pair of British Royal Worcester porcelain
globular vases. The vases have a faceted

globular form with pheasants painted on their
faces. Signed George Stinton. Stamped with

Royal Worcester mark with factory/model
number on bottom. Dimensions: 2 1/2 x 3

inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $180

162. Lot of Three Turkish Opaline
Glass Ewers

Lot of three Turkish opaline glass ewers. The
pear-shaped ewers are elegantly shaped with
curved necks, handles, and spouts. Two of the

ewers have flower patterns across the body and
bud-shaped stoppers. The smallest ewer

features a rose colored bouquet on its front and
back. Gilt detailing. When arranged by height,

the ewers ascend in size. 18th century.
Dimensions: 3 x 3 3/4 x 8 inches (largest ewer).

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $500
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163. Four Austrian Meyers Neff
Glass Bowls & Underplate Sets
Four Austrian Meyers Neff glass bowls and

underplate sets. The faces of the dishware are
composed with large aubergine poppy

blossoms. Enameled, with additional luminous
detailing for eye catching affect. Art Nouveau.

Dimensions: 7 1/2 inches (underplate), 2 1/2 x 4
3/4 inches (bowl).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300

164. Pair of Swarovski Waterlily
White Crystal Candle Holders

Pair of Swarovski waterlily white crystal candle
holders. Excellent condition. Makers mark on

bottom. Dimensions: 3 x 5 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $100

165. English Cut Cranberry Glass
Vase

English cut cranberry glass vase. The piece has
alternating panels of ruby and cobalt accented
by gilt zigzag borders. Each facet is decorated

with finely etched floral motifs. 18th/19th
century. Dimensions: 4 x 4 x 6 inches.

Estimate: $800 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $200

166. German Glass Enameled Vase
Depicting The Stages of Life

German glass enameled vase depicting The
Stages of Life. On translucent green glass, a
depiction of Adam and Eve and the eleven

decades of life are enameled. Additional gilt
grape vine detailing all over the body. 19th
century. Dimensions: 6 1/4 x 13 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $400

167. Moser Glass Enameled and
Gilt Vase

Moser glass enameled and gilt vase. The
translucent vase has applied enamel and gilt all
over its flat, baluster-shaped body. 19th century.

Dimensions: 2 x 4 x 6 1/4 inches.
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

Starting Bid: $300

168. Mixed Lot of Five Glass
Mosaic Paperweights

Mixed lot of five glass mosaic paperweights.
Markers mark from various artists. Dimensions:

2 3/4 x 1 1/4 inches (largest paperweight).
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $100

https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16259&lotNum=163
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16259&lotNum=163
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17108&lotNum=164
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17108&lotNum=164
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16251&lotNum=165
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16251&lotNum=165
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16255&lotNum=166
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16255&lotNum=166
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16253&lotNum=167
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=16253&lotNum=167
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17107&lotNum=168
https://artantiques.com/auctionAdmin/inventory/displayItem.php?refID=17107&lotNum=168


169. ELK Home Sleeping King
Frog Lamp

ELK Home sleeping King Frog lamp. The harp
and shade have beading, and butterflies add

aristocratic whimsy to the piece. Dimensions: 13
x 10 x 7 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

170. A Seth Thomas Clock Co.
Mantle Clock. 1880s.

A Seth Thomas Clock Co. mantle clock from the
1880's. Dimensions: 14 x 11 x 5 1/2 inches

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $150

171. Set of Rogers MFG Co Silver
Plated President & State Spoons

Set of Rogers MFG Co silver plated president &
state spoons. The twenty spoons commemorate

various US presidents and some states.
Company makers mark and silver plate mark on

undersides. Dimensions: 6 inches.
Estimate: $100 - $200

Starting Bid: $10

172. Continental Silk Mounted
Folding Fan

Continental silk mounted folding fan. This fan is
fashioned with lustrous guards and sticks,
pierced with ornate openwork scrolls. Each
panel is painted with alternating whimsical

figures and Roman-esque busts set against silk
leaves. Smoothly opens and closes in good

condition. 19th century. Dimensions: 9 x 16 1/2
inches (spread).

Estimate: $500 - $800
Starting Bid: $140

173. Anndra Neen Metal Clutch
Anndra Neen metal clutch. Beadwork all over

body and chain strap. Artist signature stamped.
Dimensions: 7 3/4 x 4 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $90

174. Lot of 2 Silver Peruvian Coins
Lot of two silver Peruvian coins. 1930 & 1933.

Dimensions: 1 1/2 inches (diameter).
Estimate: $100 - $200

Starting Bid: $40
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175. The Jewels of Tutankhamun,
Franklin Mint Isis Pin

The Jewels of Tutankhamun Pin Collection from
the Franklin mint. limited edition Isis pin. with

original box.
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $50

176. Indian Enamel and Gold on
Silver Medallion

A charming Indian disc medallion with enamel
and gold over silver. diameter: 2 inches.

Estimate: $800 - $1,000
Starting Bid: $500

177. Sasanian 22 Kt Gold Seal
Ring

Sasanian seal set in a 22 Kt gold ring. The
carnelian seal carved with the image of a stag
and inscription. Weight: 10.52 grams. 22 kt,

Ring size: 6.5.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $900

178. Amber Beaded Necklace
Amber necklace. 35 inches, length.

Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000
Starting Bid: $1,500

179. 14 Kt Gold Ring with Jade
Inset

Gold ring with green and white jade stone. The
central jade piece has floral openwork while the
shoulders and bezel have complimentary petal-
like piercings. 14 kt gold. Weight: 17.97 grams.

Ring size: 9 1/4.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $800

180. Mixed Lot of Three Chinese
Quartz and Lapis Lazuli Prayer

Beads
Mixed lot of three Chinese quartz and lapis

lazuli prayer beads. The lot contains one pink
rose quartz prayer bead set and two lapis lazuli

sets. Dimensions: 21 inches each.
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

Starting Bid: $300
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181. Mixed Lot of Five Middle
Eastern Necklaces

Mixed lot of five Middle Eastern necklaces. One
is silver while the others are beaded from

various materials. Includes three sets of Islamic
prayer beads. Dimensions: 34 inches (longest

necklace).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $200

182. Mixed Lot of Middle Eastern
Beads and Seal

Mixed lot of Middle Eastern beads and seal.
Dimensions: 1 1/2 inches (diameter, largest

piece).
Estimate: $200 - $300

Starting Bid: $30

183. Mixed Lot of Bead Pendants
Mixed lot of bead pendants. In this lot are four

faceted agate/chalcedony beads. Dimensions: 3
x 1 3/4 inches (largest bead).

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $50

184. Israeli Sterling Silver Tiger
Eye Ring

Israeli sterling silver tiger eye ring. The ring is
stamped Israel 925. Weight: 10.43 grams.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $50

185. A Lot of Indian Silver Jewelry
A lot of Indian silver jewelry inset with turquoise,

glass and natural stones.
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $500

186. Mixed Lot of Turkoman and
Middle Eastern Silver Jewelry

Findings
Mixed lot of Turkoman and Near Eastern silver

jewelry findings. Contains bracelets and
bangles, jeweled pendants, and miscellaneous

silver pieces. Weight: 825 grams. Dimensions: 3
1/4 inches round (largest piece).

Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $600
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187. Mixed Lot of Turkoman and
Near Eastern Silver Jewelry

Findings
Mixed lot of Turkoman and Near Eastern silver

jewelry findings. Contains bracelets and
bangles, jeweled pendants, and miscellaneous

silver pieces. Weight: 898 grams. Dimensions: 3
3/4 inches length (largest piece).

Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $600

188. Lot of Three Gold and Silver
Rings and Sterling Bracelet

Lot of three gold and silver rings and sterling
bracelet. One ring in the lot is gold with rubies

and other precious stones splayed in a
cruciform shape. 14 karat gold. Ring size: 6 1/2.

A second ring is silver and gold with ornate
openwork in its bezel. 14 karat gold. Ring size:
7 1/2. The third is a sterling silver signet ring
with initials and dated on the underside. Ring

size: 5 1/2. The bracelet is onyx and marcasite.
Stamped as 925. Weight: 57.01 grams (total).

Dimensions: 6 inches.
Estimate: $800 - $1,200

Starting Bid: $160

189. Ottoman Silver Hand Chased
Quranic Amulet Case

Ottoman silver hand chased Quranic amulet
case. Meant to be part of a bazuband arm

guard. 19th century. Dimensions: 2 1/4 x 1 inch.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

190. Mixed Lot of Three Middle
Eastern Bronze Figures and a Seal
Mixed lot of three Middle Eastern bronze figures
and a seal. The bronze figures are shaped into
a bird and a dog-like animal. The seal is in the

style of a pendant. Dimensions: 2 x 1 1/2 inches
(largest piece).

Estimate: $200 - $400
Starting Bid: $20

191. Lot of Three Brass Lock
Pieces

Lot of three brass lock pieces. Two of the pieces
are locks while the other is a figural lock
fragment. Dimensions: 2 x 1 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $20

192. Lot of Four Pre-Columbian
Gilded Bronze Nose Rings

Lot of four pre-Columbian gilded bronze nose
rings. The rings are tubular and bent in a c-

shape. Colombian/Panamanian. Dimensions:
3/4 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $80
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193. Ancient Athenian Soapstone
Owl Earrings

Ancient Athenian soapstone owl earrings. The
earrings are carved from soapstone into an

angular owl shape. The owl in ancient Greek
cultures was the companion and symbol of the
Goddess Athena. Circa 350 BC. Dimensions: 1

3/4 x 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $50

194. Nasrid Alabaster Coat of Arms
Nasrid alabaster coat of arms. In an alabaster

block, the coat of arms of the last Muslim
dynasty in the Iberian Peninsula is carved in

Arabic script. Circa 1900. Dimensions: 3 1/2 x 2
1/4 x 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $200 - $300
Starting Bid: $50

195. Turkish Kutahya Porcelain
Bottle with Gilt Bronze Mounting

Turkish Kutahya porcelain bottle with gilt bronze
mounting. The floral-painted bottle is mounted

at the mouth with an integral gilt-bronze stopper
cast with pineapples and flowers; the base is

encircled by a matching gilt-bronze ring.
Dimensions: 12 1/2 x 6 1/2 inches (with base).

Estimate: $800 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $400

196. Saminid Nishapur Creamware
Small Pottery Bowl

Saminid Nishapur creamware small pottery
bowl. The centerpiece of the bowl are the dark
umber designs on its face. A swirling pattern

and a band of block-like designs circle the rim
while an accent holds the center. Circa 10th

century. Dimensions: 5 x 1 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $100

197. Kashan Turquoise Fritware
Bowl

Kashan turquoise glazed pottery frit ware bowl.
Beautiful color on interior and exterior with

iridescence along outside. Early Islamic. Flared
body and straight footed base. Intact. 12th-13th

century. Dimensions: 7 3/4 x 3 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $500

198. A Samanid Creamware Bowl
An early Samanid creamware bowl with internal

geometric design. conical shape. ca 10th
century AD. repaired. diameter 10 inches.

Estimate: $800 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $300
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199. Large Nishapur Amphora
SHaped Jar with Handles

A Large Nishapur Jar with Handles. Glazed and
decorated with floral bands. 10th - 12th century

AD. Height: 24 1/2 inches
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $900

200. A Fine and Large Persian
Pottery Jar

A fine Persian pottery jar with wave pattern
around body and cross cut pattern around the

neck. Ribbed shoulders. Rare example, ca.
1500 - 1000 BCE. 19 1/2 x 18 x 18 inches.

Estimate: $5,000 - $8,000
Starting Bid: $1,000

201. Roman granite/basalt/stone?
Statue Base and Feet

Roman granite/basalt/stone? statue base and
feet. Fragment of a larger Roman sculpture. The
feet have sandal strap details and the holes at
the ankles suggest that the missing legs were

once attached separately. Dimensions: 8 1/4 x 4
3/4 x 3 3/4 inches.

Estimate: $800 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $300

202. Egyptian Wooden Funerary
Mask

Egyptian wooden funerary mask. Head has a
narrow face, painted eyes, and a brown wig.
Framed in a carved wood and glass case.

Ptolemaic Period. Dimensions: 14 1/2 x 3 x 20
1/2 inches (with frame).

Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000
Starting Bid: $1,800

203. Chinese Neolithic Ritual
Pottery Vessel

Chinese neolithic ritual pottery vessel. The
anthropomorphic vessel is oblong-shaped with
double handles and a design all over its body.

Neolithic period. Dimensions: 11 x 10 1/2
inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $600

204. Chinese Ancient Terracotta
Warrior & Horse

Chinese ancient terracotta warrior and horse.
Circa Tang Dynasty/1000 AD. Dimensions: 13 x

5 x 10 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $600
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205. Lot of Two Ancient Chinese
Pottery Pieces

Lot of two ancient Chinese pottery pieces. One
is a handled terracotta ewer that has been
repaired & restored. The other is a li tripod

pottery jar. Dimensions: 9 x 5 1/2 inches (ewer),
10 x 6 1/2 inches (tripod).
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $300

206. Ancient Chinese Green-
Glazed Well Model

Ancient Chinese green-glazed well model. The
model is top hat shaped and has a notable
bucket motif on its rim. Circa Han dynasty.

Dimensions: 14 x 8 3/4 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $600

207. A Chinese Pottery Owl-form
Ewer Qijia culture, 2050-2000 B.C

Chinese pottery ewer in the form of an owl. Qijia
culture, 2050-2000 B.C. Intact. Height 9 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $200

211. Persian Silk Panel with Gold-
Silver Metallic Embroidery

Persian silk panel with gold-silver metallic
embroidery. The panel is ornately embroidered
with metallic threads and filigree-work to create
scrolling vines, boteh leaves, and lush flower

heads. Dimensions: 34 x 35 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $600

212. Turkish Silk Textile with Gilt
Embroidery

Turkish silk table cover with gilt embroidery. On
aubergine ground, linked floral garlands are

embroidered in gold thread. Contrasting pale-
blue corner cartouches. Dimensions: 32 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $150

213. Ottoman Turkish Velvet Torah
Cover/Mantel

Ottoman Turkish velvet Torah cover/mantel. The
floral scrollwork is embroidered with gold

metallic thread. The top of the Torah mantle has
largely come loose from the main body of the

cover. Dimensions: 32 inches square (mantle), 9
1/2 inches (mantle top).
Estimate: $800 - $1,200

Starting Bid: $300
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214. Five Piece Persian
Embroidered Silk Bed Set

Five piece Persian silk bed set. The pieces are
on magenta grounding with gilt-silver metallic

thread in vine and bird designs. Dimensions: 66
x 60 inches (largest piece)
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $1,800

215. Indian Silk Childs Vest with
Gold Metallic Embroidery

Indian silk childs vest with gold metallic
embroidery. On cerise silk grounding, gold

thread and sequins are densely embroidered to
create designs on the front, back, and sides of

the vest. Dimensions: 11 1/2 x 13 inches (length
x shoulder to shoulder).
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $180

216. Ottoman Turkish Silk
Embroidered Panel

Ottoman Turkish silk embroidered panel.
Symmetrical trumpet and harp-like designs are
sown in gold metallic thread on an aubergine

ground. Occasional sequins added for
embellishment. The back lining has tears and
signs of wear indicative of age. 19th century.

Dimensions: 17 x 36 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $200

217. Kashmiri Embroidered
Fragment

Kashmiri embroidered fragment. Pale blue and
crimson flowers and vines are embroidered all
over the yellow ground. The border, fringe, and
back lining show erosion and wear consistent

with age. Circa 1800. Dimensions: 23 1/2 inches
square.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $200

218. Qajar Persian Termeh Panel
Qajar Persian termeh panel. The boteh-

patterned termeh is edged with gold metallic
fringe. Excellent condition. Dimensions: 52 x 36

inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

219. Persian Termeh with Gold
Edging

Persian termeh with gold edging. On a crimson
ground, paisley designs are embroidered. The
sides of the piece are edged with gold metallic
looping and fringe. Dimensions: 31 1/2 inches

square.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $100
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220. Indian Silk Embroidered Wall
Hanging

Indian silk embroidered wall hanging. On
chartreuse silk ground, peacocks, flowers, and

fans are embroidered in crimson silk thread.
19th century. Dimensions: 32 3/4 x 20 1/2

inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $100

221. Persian Silk Panel with Silver
Metallic Embroidery

Persian silk panel with silver metallic
embroidery. Against a deep crimson ground,

traditional Persian motifs—flowers and birds—
are embroidered in metal thread. 18th century.

Dimensions: 41 x 26 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $700

222. Ottoman Turkish Silk Torah
Ark Curtain

Ottoman Turkish silk Torah ark curtain. On
raspberry ground, a central palmette medallion

is surrounded by a pattern of floral sprigs.
Embroidered in gold metallic thread. Hanging

rings are sown on the top edge of the parochet.
Dimensions: 81 x 57 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

223. Islamic Silk Kaaba Kiswah
with Silver Metal Embroidery

Islamic silk Kaaba Kiswah with heavy silver
metal embroidery. The curtain is adorned with

calligraphy and undulating floral vines. The
calligraphy writes the Islamic declaration of faith

(Shahada) and multiple Qur’anic invocations,
including "Bismillah" and a supplication for

goodness in this life and the next. The design is
framed with names of the Rightly Guided

Caliphs and divine epithets such as "O Most
Compassionate, O Most Generous Giver." The
silver embroidery shows signs of tarnishing due

to age. 19th century. Dimensions: 100 x 63
inches. The piece is heavy - over 50 lbs.

Estimate: $10,000 - $15,000
Starting Bid: $3,000

224. Persian Silk Brocade with
Safavid Corners

Persian silk brocade with Safavid period
fragments used for the four corners. Some small

tears in the corner panels. 18th/19th century.
Dimensions: 32 x 44 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $200

225. Central Asian Turkoman Silk
Ikat Velvet Jacket

Central Asian Turkoman silk ikat jacket. The
jacket is silk velvet and cut in the shape of a
long vest. Its designs are typical of traditional

Central Asian ikats. Dimensions: 38 x 24 inches
(length x should-to-shoulder).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $200
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226. Ottoman Turkish Silk Velvet
Robe with Gold Metallic

Embroidery
Ottoman Turkish silk velvet robe with gold

metallic embroidery. On a dark crimson ground,
posy-like patterns and vine scroll are

embroidery in gold metallic thread. Dimensions:
54 x 18 inches (length x shoulder to shoulder).

Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $800

227. Turkmen Embroidered Chirpy
Turkmen chirpy coat features vivid embroidery

in stylized geometric and abstract motifs,
dominated by red, yellow, and black hues on a

deep maroon base, with long sleeves and
ornate fringes. Appears to have been worn by a
child or young adult. Tears at the seams of the
back shoulders. Dimensions: 41 (length) x 20

(shoulder to shoulder) inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $500

228. Silk Ikat Blouse/Dress
Silk ikat blouse/dress. 19th century.

Dimensions: 37 1/2 x 49 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $200

229. Indo-Persian Coverlet with
Metallic & Silk Embroidery

Indo-Persian coverlet with metallic and silk
embroidery. Circa early 20th century.

Dimensions: 44 x 29 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $400 - $600

Starting Bid: $90

230. Syrian Silk Shawl
Syrian silk shawl. The shawl has a unique

combination of of polychrome bands. late 19th
century. Dimensions: 64 x 66 inches.

Estimate: $900 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $400

231. Indonesian Sumba Cotton Ikat
Panel

Indonesian Sumba cotton ikat panel. The panel
depicts crowned nobility and warriors on

horseback in shades of rust, ochre, and yellow.
Both short ends of the panel feature twisted

fringe work. Mid-20th century. Dimensions: 107
x 38 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $90
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232. Central Asian Silk
Embroidered Suzani Panel

Central Asian silk embroidered suzani panel.
The suzani is embroidered with large serrated

circular medallions and floral motifs.
Dimensions: 109 x 57 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $90

233. Central Asian Silk Suzani Wall
Panel

Central Asian silk suzani wall panel. Roundels
and a twisting vine motif are embroidered in silk.

Loops are stitched along the top edge for
suspension. Dimensions: 103 x 73 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $90

234. Central Asian Suzani with Silk
Embroidery

Central Asian suzani with silk embroidery. The
field of the suzani is symmetrically embroidered
with twelve kaleidoscope-like roundels. Floral
details populate the spaces in between the

roundels and on the border. Dimensions: 116 x
83 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $90

235. Russian Silk Brocade
Hanging Wall Tapestry

Russian silk brocade hanging wall tapestry. The
tapestry has gold and silver embroidered

tendrils and palmettes on crimson ground. 18th
century. Dimensions: 83 x 81 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $500

236. Indian Banarasi Silk & Metal
Threaded Cloth

Indian Banarasi decorative cloth piece. Royal
eggplant cloth with a traditional Banarasi motif

pattern. The border along one side of this textile
exhibits partial separation from the main ground.

Dimensions: 48 1/2 x 45 inches.
Estimate: $800 - $1,000

Starting Bid: $180

237. Chinese Satin Textile with
Dragon and Cloud Designs

Chinese satin square textile. The textile has
traditional dragon roundels and cloud motifs

embroidered against a dark gold ground. The
back lining has tears along the back. Circa
1800. Dimensions: 25 1/2 x 25 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $1,280
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238. Indian Silk Chador with Gold
Metallic Embroidery

Indian silk chador with gold metallic embroidery.
The chador is exquisitely embroidered with

traditional Indo-Persian malileh kari and
naghdeh filigree-work. Dimensions: 104 x 52

inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

239. Indian Silk Velvet Chador with
Silver Metallic Embroidery

Indian silk velvet chador with silver metallic
embroidery. The chador is royal aubergine and
in a traditional half-moon shape. Dimensions:

104 x 47 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $700

240. Group of Kashmiri Silk Shawl
Fragments/Garment Pieces

Group of Kashmiri silk shawl fragments/garment
pieces. The fragments are from the larger shawl
piece in the group and have been repurposed

into traditional garment pieces. Dimensions: 87
1/2 x 37 1/2 (largest shawl fragment).

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $600

241. Lot of Two Indian Hand-
Painted Elephant Panels

Lot of two Indian hand-painted elephant panels.
The panels depict elephants in ceremonial

regalia with gilt detailing. Dimensions: 42 1/2 x
38 1/2 inches (largest panel).

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $90

242. Vintage Signed Persian
Cotton Ghalamkar

Vintage signed Persian cotton ghalamkar. The
central field displays a grid of alternating locked
ornamental motifs. Three distinct borders with

floral designs enclose the composition.
Manufacturer's mark in one corner indicating
production in the Akhavan Carpet Weaving
workshop in Na'in, Iran. Beautiful condition.

Dimensions: 72 x 104 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $90

243. Signed Persian Kashan Velvet
Ikat Tapestry

Signed Persian Kashan velvet ikat tapestry.
Textile work of Master Ismail. Depicted are two
cypress trees within arches with the tops of the
trees flanked by peacocks. Maker's signature in
Islamic script in the lower border. Burgundy and

magenta color palette with cool turquoise
accents. Hanging loops on the back. Beautiful

condition. 1304 Hijri, 1886 AD. Dimensions: 47 x
70 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $500
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244. Central Asian Silk Ikat Panel
Central Asian silk ikat panel. The magenta panel

is covered in a pattern of traditional blurred
medallions typical of ikat design. 19th century.

Dimensions: 93 x 80 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

245. Central Asian Silk Ikat Panel
Central Asian silk ikat panel. This piece features
two different motif patterns in cobalt blue: bold

oval medallions and stylized palmettes.
Dimensions: 96 x 70 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $300

246. Large Central Asian Ikat Wall
Hanging

Large Central Asian ikat wall hanging. Silk.
Metal hanging loops line the length of the piece.

19th century. Dimensions: 144 x 48 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

247. Square Kashmiri Shawl with
Center Black Medallion

Square Kashmiri shawl with center black
medallion. Dimensions: 74 x 74 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $500

248. French Wool Paisley Shawl
French wool paisley shawl. Late 19th century.

Dimensions: 124 x 56 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $700

Starting Bid: $250

249. Square Kashmiri Shawl
Square Kashmiri shawl. On a large off-white

reserve, a wide border of intricately
embroidered boteh and floral motifs are

rendered in red, blue and green threads. The
botehs are masterfully rendered using the

unembroidered ground. 19th century.
Dimensions: 65 inches square.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900
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250. Large Rectangular Kashmiri
Shawl with Center Medallion

Large rectangular Kashmiri shawl with center
medallion. The textile features sinuously

elongated boteh designs across its body. Late
19th century. Dimensions: ?
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

251. Large Kashmiri Rectangular
Shawl with Turquoise Center

Large Kashmiri rectangular shawl with turquoise
center. The shawl features alternating saffron

and turmeric colored bands with boteh
scrollwork and stylized florals. Rare turquoise-

colored center. Late 19th century. Dimensions: ?
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

252. Large Kashmiri Rectangular
Shawl

Large Kashmiri rectangular shawl. The shawl
has a cream-colored center and is embroidered

with dense, kaleidoscopic-like polychrome
threads in boteh and vegetal shapes. 19th

century. Dimensions: ?
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

253. Square Silk Kashmiri Shawl
Square silk Kashmiri shawl. On an off-white
ground, large boteh leaves are embroidered
with crimson and navy thread. The edges are

lined with tassels. Early 19th century.
Dimensions: 68 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900

254. Indian Cotton Cloth with
Boteh Designs

Indian cotton cloth with boteh designs. Circa
1875. Dimensions: good condition. 40 x 41

inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $200

255. Indo-Persian Silk Panel
Indo-Persian silk panel. The panel has

contrasting designs in the central field and
borders. Circa 1875. Dimensions:

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $100
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256. Persian Wool Rashti-Duzi with
Vernal Embroidery

Persian wool rashti-duzi with vernal embroidery.
Beautiful condition. Circa 1890. Dimensions: 51

1/2 x 51 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

257. Persian Kerman Wool Pateh
Panel

Persian Kerman wool Pateh panel. The panel
has wool grounding heavily embroidered in

polychrome thread. 19th century. Dimensions:
52 1/2 x 56 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $300

258. Large Persian Rashti-Duzi
Depicting Layla & Majnun

Large Persian rashti-duzi depicting Layla and
Majnun. On bright crimson wool ground, figures
on horseback, veiled maidens, and animals are
embroidered. Mid-19th century. Dimensions: 95

x 60 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

259. Persian Felt Wool Rashti-Duzi
Persian felt wool rashti-duzi. The central field is

populated by a trellis of quatrefoils against a
background of flowers and vines. This field is
framed by four layers of mostly floral borders -

one having medallions containing Islamic script.
The scripts appear to be excerpts from Persian
poetry. Perforations throughout and some repair
work. Circa early 19th century. Dimensions: 61 x

90 inches.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $700

260. Pair of Long Kerman Pateh
Wall Tapestries

Pair of long Kerman pateh wall tapestries. In the
center of each tapestry, a spindly Tree of Life
grows upwards, hand-embroidered in green.
19th century. Dimensions: 112 x 35 inches

(each).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

261. Pair of Long Kerman Persian
Embroidered Cotton Wall

Tapestries
A pair of long Kerman Persian embroidered

cotton wall tapestries. A Tree of Life is
embroidered. Illustrated are the growth of

branches and flower buds. Dimensions: 3 x 9
feet.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $900
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262. Pair of Persian Qashqai
Cushions/Pillow Cases

Pair of Persian Qashqai cushions/pillow cases.
The lot's pattern feature traditional hooked and

cross-like motifs. Dimensions: 23 x 26 x 7
inches.

Estimate: $900 - $1,200
Starting Bid: $500

263. Signed Persian Lavar-Kerman
Wool Pictorial Rug

Signed Persian Lavar-Kerman wool pictorial
rug. The rug appears to depict the Sufist leader

Nur Ali Shah (d 1801). Bordering the rug are
alternating cartouches with Persian script.

Dimensions: 37 x 26 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

264. Persian Hand-Made Wool
Carpet with European Subjects

Persian hand-made wool carpet with European
subjects. The rug depicts a blend of European

figures and scenes interpreted through a
Persian aesthetic, and the top edge is finished
with a long fringe. Dimensions: 38 x 26 inches.

Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $500

265. American Lassie Dog Hooked
Rug

American Lassie dog hooked rug. Lovingly
portrayed is a household dog amidst outdoor

foliage. Mid 19th century. Dimensions: 43 x 36
1/2 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $180

266. Lot of Two Ancient Egyptian
Revival Panels

Lot of two ancient Egyptian revival panels. The
complimentary pair depict a Pharoah and his

wife reminiscent of ancient hieroglyphics.
Designed using stitched appliques. Dimensions:

66 x 34 1/4 inches (each).
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

267. Persian Printed Cotton
Shahnameh Narrative Kalamkar
Persian printed cotton Shahnameh narrative
kalamkar. The cloth has nine pictorial scenes

from the epic Shahnameh (The Book of Kings,
by Ferdowsi). Persian script is seen above each
panel. Late Qajar period. Dimensions: 102 x 51

inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $300
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268. Persian Cotton Quilted
Ghalamkar

Persian cotton quilted ghalamkar textile. A blue
medallion is printed and featured in the center
surrounded by crimson and navy floral spray.

19th century. Dimensions: 43 x 33 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $90

269. Indian Cotton Printed
Kalamkar with Floral Pattern
Indian cotton printed kalamkar with floral
pattern. The kalamkar is centered by an

octagonal central motif. Navy and crimson color
palette. Circa early 19th century. Dimensions:

32 1/2 x 50 inches.
Estimate: $600 - $900

Starting Bid: $300

270. Indian Printed Cotton
Kalamkar

Indian printed cotton textile. Some surface loss
and repair work. 18/19th century. Dimensions:

34 x 51 inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $400

271. Egyptian Cotton Curtain with
Colorful Appliques

Egyptian cotton curtain with colorful appliques.
The curtain is decorated with folkloric depictions

of trees, roundels, and figures. 19th century.
Dimensions: 52 x 94 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $400

272. Bukharian Suzani with Large
Floral Roundels

Bukharian suzani with large floral roundels. The
white ground is completely covered in

embroidered roundels, flowers, and navy
colored leaves. The textile shows some

perforations and areas of thread loss to some
motifs. Dimensions: 72 x 86 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $800

273. Persian Cotton Ghalamkar
with Floral Spray

Persian cotton ghalamkar with floral spray. The
textile has some residue on the back. 19th

century. Dimensions: 37 x 37 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $90
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274. Silk Ikat Robe
Silk ikat robe. The robe features bold, blurred-
edged patterns in pomegranate and abstract
medallion shapes. The inner lining contrasts
with a vivid red ground adorned with swirling

floral and boteh patterns. 19th century.
Dimensions: 44 (length) x 53 inches (sleeve to

sleeve).
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $400

275. Chinese Silk Gauze Summer
Robe

Chinese silk gauze summer robe. Clasps
enclose the robe and line its right side while airy

scalloped cuffs cover the tops of the wearer's
hands. Late Qing Dynasty/mid 1800s.

Dimensions: 52 1/2 x 74 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

276. Chinese Silk Brocaded Robe
Chinese silk brocaded robe. Clasps enclose the
robe and line its right side while scalloped cuffs

cover the tops of the wearer's hands. The
interior is lined with sky blue silk. Late Qing

dynasty/mid 1800s. Dimensions: 52 x 84 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

Auction Item

277. European Bedspread with Silk
Embroidery

European bedspread with silk embroidery. The
center of the bedspread features a sunflower-

like bloom in a vase with notable dragon-shaped
handles. Festive ribbon and floral motifs

decorate the white ground. 16th-17th century.
Dimensions: 95 x 100 inches.

Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $800

278. Uzbek Shahrisabz Cotton
Suzani

Uzbek Shahrisabz cotton suzani. A grid of
decorative roundels combining floral, geometric,

and tribal motifs cover the bright crimson
ground. Some repair-work done. Late 19th

century. Dimensions: 70 x 100 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $800

279. Turkmen Suzani with
Charming Teapot Motifs

Turkmen suzani with charming teapot motifs.
Embroidered in cotton on a red ground, this
textile features dense leaf and floral motifs
surrounding two central teapot forms. Floral

roundels flank the design. Dimensions: 78 x 42
1/2 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $600
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280. Tajik Khujand Suzani with Silk
Embroidery

Tajik Khujand Suzani with silk embroidery.
Centered by a unique eight-pointed Islamic star
with a geometric medallion inside. Second-half
of 19th century. Dimensions: 108 x 70 inches.

Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000
Starting Bid: $1,500

281. Turkish Crocheted and Silk
Embroidered Cover

Turkish crocheted and silk embroidered cover.
The central field of the textile features traditional
Turkish motifs of large blossoms embroidered in

silk in alternating bands. The cover is
charmingly edged by scalloped crochetwork.

The piece is backed by a dusty rose silk cloth.
19th century. Dimensions: 64 x 78 inches.

Estimate: $2,500 - $3,000
Starting Bid: $1,800

282. Central Asian Silk Suzani with
Floral Motifs

Central Asian silk suzani with floral motifs. 19th
to 20th century. Dimensions: 82 1/2 x 59 1/9

inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $500

283. Turkish Anatolian Wool Kilim
Fragment

Turkish Anatolian wool kilim fragment. Mounted
on a linen backing. Late 18th century.

Dimensions: 116 x 88 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $900

284. Turkish Anatolian Wool Kilim
Fragment

Turkish Anatolian wool kilim fragment. Mounted
on linen backing. Late 18th century.
Dimensions: 103 x 33 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000
Starting Bid: $900

285. Turkish Anatolian Wool Kilim
Fragment

Turkish Anatolian wool kilim fragment. Mounted
on linen. Late 18th century. Dimensions: 95 x 35

1/2 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $900
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286. Shahsavan Khorjin Sumakh
Wool Double Saddle Bag

Shahsavan Khorjin sumakh wool double saddle
bag. Both panels have flaps featuring bold
hooked diamond motifs filled with colorful

stylized crosses and geometric forms. Tribal
character. 19th to mid-20th century.

Dimensions: 29 x 17 1/2 inches.
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $500

287. Afshari Wool Wall Panel
Afshari wool wall panel. The panel was

repurposed from a traditional saddle bag. The
textile displays a repeating pattern of boteh-like
motifs arranged in rows, each enclosing small
geometric designs. The panel is without the

saddle's back and is fashioned with a rod and
wiring for hanging. Late 19th century.
Dimensions: 29 1/4 x 23 1/2 inches.

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $400

288. Turkmen Flatweave Wool
Carpet

Turkmen flatweave wool carpet. The design
features a unique, colorful mix of traditional

geometric shapes and pronged crosses.
Dimensions: 84 x 63 inches.

Estimate: $300 - $500
Starting Bid: $90

289. Shirvan-Style Mihrabi Wool
Carpet

Shirvan-style Mihrabi wool carpet. Dimensions:
60 x 96 inches.

Estimate: $1,200 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $500

290. Kashan Persian Wool Carpet
Kashan Persian hand knotted wool carpet.

Dimensions: 8 x 11 1/2 feet. some damage and
loss to pile

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $300

291. Persian Nain Carpet with
Geometric Motifs

Nain, Persian carpet with geometric motifs.
hand knotted wool. Dimensions: 7 3/4 x 11 feet.

some damage and loss to pile
Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500

Starting Bid: $300
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292. Tabriz Persian Carpet with
Floral Motifs

Large Tabriz Persian carpet with floral motifs.
hand knotted wool. Dimensions: 10 3/4 x 17 1/4

feet. excellent condition.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $800

293. Uzbek Wool Kilim Rug
Uzbek wool kilim rug. The piece has a pattern of
octagonal roundels with cruciform centers. The

vertical edges of the rug have loose and
bunched tasseled fringe for added decor.

Dimensions: 132 x 62 inches.
Estimate: $2,000 - $3,000

Starting Bid: $900

294. Moroccan Tribal Wool Rug
Moroccan tribal wool rug. The rug is composed
of long piles which give it a shaggy appearance.

Dimensions: 91 1/2 x 53 1/2 inches (with
tassels).

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $100

295. Chinese Silk Embroidered
Bed Cover

Chinese silk embroidered bed cover. The bed
cover has a luminous yellow grounding and a

consistent theme of silk embroidered posy
bouquets across its design. The textile is
centered by four flowering cornucopias.

Dimensions: 103 x 88 inches.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $1,800

296. Chinese Silk and Gold
Metallic Brocaded Table Cover

Chinese silk and gold metallic brocaded table
cover. The piece is an artisanal composite. One
side is a mid 19th century mustard yellow silk

panel with cloud motifs. The other side has fine
gold metallic brocaded into floral spray.

Dimensions: 68 x 30 inches.
Estimate: $1,500 - $2,000

Starting Bid: $900

297. Lot of Three Naqsh Silk
Embroidered Panels

Lot of three naqsh silk embroidered panels.
Each panel has diagonal bands of floral motifs

embroidered across. Qajar era. Mid 19th
century. Dimensions: 25 x 17 1/2 inches. See
Wearden and Baker's Iranian Textiles (2010),

pages 58-59.
Estimate: $3,000 - $5,000

Starting Bid: $2,000
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298. Persian Printed Cotton
Ghalamkar

Persian printed textile with floral design.
Ghalamkar. Early 20th Century. Dimensions:

108 x 90 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

299. Persian Printed Cotton
Ghalamkar

Persian printed textile with floral design.
Ghalamkar. Early 20th century. Dimensions: 69

1/2 x 103 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

300. Indian Panel Embroidered
with Sequins and Mirror Glass

Indian decorative wall panel embroidered with
sequins and pieces of glass mirror. On this tall

panel five elephant figures are embroidered with
sequins. A band of mihrab-esque motifs borders
the panel. 1900s. Dimensions: 53 x 18 inches.

Estimate: $600 - $900
Starting Bid: $200

301. Persian/Central Asian Ikat Silk
Robe

Persian/Central Asian Ikat silk robe. The outer
shell pattern features large vertical green,

eggplant, and celadon stripes while the inner
lining is floral. Some wear and stainage

consistent with age and wear. Dimensions: 51 x
78 inches (length x arm to arm).

Estimate: $1,000 - $1,500
Starting Bid: $100

302. Antique English Oak Baby
Rocker

Handcrafted English dark oak baby rocker. The
rocker has acorn-shaped finials on uprights in

the corners, twin panels on the sides, and single
panels on the ends. Patina and wear indicative
of age. 18th to 19th century. Dimensions: 39 x

22 1/2 x 23 1/4 inches.
Estimate: $300 - $500

Starting Bid: $50

303. Antique English Oak Baby
Rocker with Boarded Canopy

Handcrafted English dark oak baby rocker with
boarded canopy. The rocker has acorn-shaped
finials on uprights in the corners, twin panels on

the sides, and single panels on the ends.
Carved foliate motifs and scrollwork on the side
panels. Patina and wear indicative of age. 18th
to 19th century. Dimensions: 36 1/2 x 15 x 25

1/2 inches.
Estimate: $500 - $800

Starting Bid: $50
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whether bidding in person, through a representative, by phone, by Internet, or other absentee bid.

12. ArtAntiques.com (Maxiana, Inc.) and its consignors make no warranty or representation, express or implied, that the purchaser will acquire 

any copyright or reproduction rights to any lot sold. ArtAntiques.com (Maxiana, Inc.) expressly reserves the right to reproduce any image of the lots 

sold in this catalog. The copyright in all images, illustrations and written material produced by or for ArtAntiques.com (Maxiana, Inc.) relating to 

a lot, including the contents of this catalog, is, and shall remain at all times, the property of ArtAntiques.com (Maxiana, Inc.) and shall not be used 

by the purchaser, nor by anyone else, without our prior written consent.

13. These conditions of sale shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (excluding the laws applicable to conflicts or choice of 

law). The buyer/bidder agrees that any suit for the enforcement of this agreement may be brought, and any action against ArtAntiques.com 

(Maxiana, Inc.) in connection with the transactions contemplated by this agreement shall be brought, in the courts of the State of New York or any 

federal court sitting therein. The bidder/buyer consents to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts and waives objections that it may now or hereafter 

have to the venue of any such suit. Revised November 1, 2017
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